

# Commonwealth of Dracul Parliament "Establishing laws for a better Dracul"

Introduced

Passed Senate Passed House To President

**Became Law** 

# Senate Bill 006 - National Flag at Half Mast for Specific Deaths

Introduced By: Senate President Stephen Luke Latest Action: Signed into law on 02-15-2019

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES					
Rep. David McGee	Speaker of the House	North Dracul State			
Rep. Valeriano Anibarro	Speaker pro tem	North Dracul State			
Rep. Pradip Bhattacharya	Majority Caucus Chair	South Dracul State			
Rep. Ashlin Ellis	Minority Leader	South Dracul State			
THE SENATE					
Vice President Stephen Luke	Senate President	North Dracul State			
Sen. Sarah Estrada	President pro tem	North Dracul State			
Sen. Paul Frye	Majority Whip	North Dracul State			
Sen. David Sierra	Majority Leader	South Dracul State			
Sen. Manu Rani	Minority Caucus Chair	South Dracul State			

#### Summary:

In honor of those who pass in Dracul, this proposal would require the Dracul National Flag to be lowered to half mast, for a total of ten days, on all government buildings. Those who are eligible for this sign of respect are Presidents, Vice Presidents, Senators, Representatives, members of the military, and members of the mentioned immediate family, such as mothers, fathers, and grandparents.

### Proposal:

Require the national flag to be lowered to half-mast for ten days, following death of a Dracul Government official, military personnel, or their immediate family members.

MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT	POSITION	PARLIAMENT VOTE
Representative David McGee	Speaker of the House	Yay
Representative Valeriano Anibarro	Speaker pro tem	Yay
Representative Pradip Bhattacharya	Majority Caucus Chair	Yay
Representative Ashlin Ellis	Minority Leader	Yay
Vice President Stephen Luke	Senate President	Yay
Senator Sarah Estrada	President pro tem	Yay
Senator Paul Frye	Majority Whip	Yay
Senator David Sierra	Majority Leader	Nay
Senator Manu Rani	Minority Caucus Chair	Yay

## PRESIDENT APPROVAL

I, Dmitri Howie, President of the Commonwealth of Dracul, have reviewed the contents of this	s bill an
approve the entirety of the bill to be signed into law, with my signature affixed below.	
Constant	

President Signature	Dmitri	Mowie	Date	02/15/2019	